South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 11:01:37 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3158 General Bill, By Quinn, Harrell and Robinson

A Bill to amend to amend 8-17-370, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to officers and employees
exempt from the state employee grievance procedure, so as to exempt employees of the Office of the Lieutenant Governor,
and to exempt in the offices of other statewide constitutional office employees appointed by the officer at or above the
organizational level of assistant directors of individual program components.

12/21/94
12/21/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
02/01/95
02/07/95

02/08/95
02/08/95
02/08/95
02/08/95
02/09/95
02/14/95
02/14/95

House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-55

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-56

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
Objection by Rep. Sheheen, Scott, Beatty, Cobb-Hunter, McElveen, Baxley, Govan, Jennings &
Howard HJ-18

Committee amendment tabled HJ-53

Amended HJ-58

Read second time HJ-61

Roll call Yeas-68 Nays-36 HJ-61

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11

Page 1 of 1



