South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 11:01:37 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3158 General Bill, By Quinn, Harrell and Robinson

A Bill to amend to amend 8-17-370, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to officers and employees exempt from the state employee grievance procedure, so as to exempt employees of the Office of the Lieutenant Governor, and to exempt in the offices of other statewide constitutional office employees appointed by the officer at or above the organizational level of assistant directors of individual program components.

12/21/94	House	Prefiled
12/21/94	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-55
01/10/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-56
02/01/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
02/07/95	House	Objection by Rep. Sheheen, Scott, Beatty, Cobb-Hunter, McElveen, Baxley, Govan, Jennings &
		Howard HJ-18
02/08/95	House	Committee amendment tabled HJ-53
02/08/95	House	Amended HJ-58
02/08/95	House	Read second time HJ-61
02/08/95	House	Roll call Yeas-68 Nays-36 HJ-61
02/09/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19
02/14/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
02/14/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11